Step 2: Select Needed Switch Components1
CCaattaalloogg
RRaattiinnggss NNuummbbeerr
CCoommppoonneenntt  11  ((RReeqquuiirreedd))
Control Power Transformer 208Vac T20
(CPT) Std. 100VA with PRI & 240Vac T24
SEC Fuse (120V Secondary) 480Vac T48
600Vac T60

Optional
Pilot Light ON
Quik-Spec™ Power Module™ Switch Catalog Numbering System
Prefix Optional Fire Alarm
Voltage Monitoring
Relay (To Monitor
Shunt Trip Voltage)
Optional
Neutral Lug
Auxiliary
Contacts†
PS = Power
Module
Switch
T20 = 208 Volt
T24 = 240 Volt
T48 = 480 Volt
T60 = 600 Volt
G = Green
R = Red
W = White
A = 1 NO/NC
B = 2 NO/NC
N6 = 30-60A
N1 = 100A
N2 = 200A
N4 = 400A
Fire Safety Interface Relay
(3PDT, 10A, 12V)†
R1 = 120Vac Coil
R2 = 24Vdc Coil
F1 = Single-Pole
F3 = Three-Pole**
Optional
Key Test
Switch
Control Transformer*†
Ampere
Rating†
3 = 30A
6 = 60A
1 = 100A
2 = 200A
4 = 400A
K = Key
Optional NEMA
Enclosures
(Type 1 Standard With
No Suffix Designation
Required)
U = Type 3R
Z = Type 12
Y = Type 4
PS 1 T48 R1 K G N1 A F1 U
*100Va with Primary and Secondary fusing (120V Secondary)
**Only for use with R1 option
†Required Equipment
Cooper Bussmann® Quik-Spec™ Power Module™ Switch – Dimensions
and Lug Data
CCaattaalloogg
NNuummbbeerr AAmmppss HH WW DD11 DD22 LLuugg  SSiizzee AA BB
PS3 30 29.6” 17.3” 6.9” 11.2” #14 - #8 Al or Cu 28.4” 10”
PS6 60 29.6” 17.3” 6.9” 11.2” #14 - #2 Al or Cu 28.4” 10”
PS1 100 29.6” 17.3” 6.9” 11.2” #8 - 1/0 Al or Cu 28.4” 10”
PS2 200 32.6” 21.3” 7” 11.3” #6 - 250 kcmil Al or Cu 31.1” 17”
PS41 400 54.6” 26.5” 7.5” 12.7” (2) 1/0 - 500 kcmil Al or Cu53.3” 22”
1PS4 dimensions shown for TYPE 1 only. Contact Cooper Bussmann for availability of other types of
enclosures.
0608    BU-SB08355 Page 2 of 6 Data Sheet 1145
Maximum Horsepower Rating of Switch – Sizing Based on
Motor Type
SSwwiittcchh  AAmmpp  RRaattiinngg
3300AA 6600AA 110000AA 220000AA 440000AA